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WORLD
Barra Velha-SC - 20/10/2024 SRR
Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Nation Points SP LP
1 | MARIA EDUARDA MACHADO BRA 28.67 1
2 | TAVIERES, GUILLERMINA ARG 27.86 2
3 | VAZQUEZ, JOSELINA ARG 24.43 3
4 | ABIUSI, IARA ARG 23.65 4
5 | GENCHI, ELVIRA ARG 23.61 5
6 | MELINA FLEITAS URU 23.46 6
7 | NADIA ALVAREZ URU 22.50 7
8 | JOSEFINA ALVES URU 19.65 8
9 | AVRIL BERRUETA URU 17.88 9
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Pl. Name

ABIUSI, IARA
GENCHI, ELVIRA
MELINA FLEITAS
NADIA ALVAREZ
JOSEFINA ALVES
AVRIL BERRUETA
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Event Manager

Data Operator

Referee BRA
Judge 2

Judge 4

20/10/2024

Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

MARIA EDUARDA MACHADO
TAVIERES , GUILLERMINA
VAZQUEZ, JOSELINA

CsP

FIORELLA RUIZ
DIOGO SILVA
RODOLFO BARCIA
ADRIANA FRESENGO

RESULTS DETAILS

Specialist
Controller
Judge 1
Judge 3

Assistant

BRA

BRA
BRA
BRA

Nation TES PCs

BRA 15.92 | 12.75
ARG 14.73 | 13.13
ARG 13.18 | 11.25
ARG 13.65 | 11.00
ARG 13.48 | 10.13
URU 13.33 | 10.13
URU 11.38 | 11.12
URU 11.03| 9.62
URU 8.88 | 10.00

CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA
ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA
DIOGO SILVA

GLEICE CANI

MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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DED

0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-1.0

Total

28.67
27.86
24.43
23.65
23.61
23.46
22.50
19.65
17.88

22:06:22



4419-LIB-PREINT-JUN-D

Barra Velha-SC - 20/10/2024

Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 MARIA EDUARDA MACHADO BRA score  score (factored) Deductions score
15.92 12.75 0.00 28.67
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1  J2 J3 UM Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lz Lutz 0.67! 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
ComboSpin +1 0 0 0
S Sit Spin 1.28% 0.00 1.28
S Sit Spin 0.96% 0.00 0.96
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
4 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0.90
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.15 0 0 2 2 1.15
6 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 015 -2 -3 0 -1 0.75
7 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
8 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 010 -1 -1 0 0 1.30
1Lo Loop 0.96 005 -1 -1 0 0 0.91
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.76
9 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 2.30
16.67 15.92
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 350 325 325 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Performance/Execution 1 325 325 350 3.00 3.25
Choreography/Composition 1 325 300 325 325 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.75
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge3  BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 TAVIERES , GUILLERMINA ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
14.73 13.13 0.00 27.86
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1 J2 J3  Ja Panel
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.10
ComboSpin 1 R 0 0
NLSit 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.96% -0.05 0.91
U Upright Spin 0.75% -0.05 0.70
6 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.80
8 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
9 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
15.03 14.73
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 350 325 325 3.50 3.38
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 3.00 3.00 3.00 325 3.00
Performance/Execution 1 350 325 350 3.50 3.50
Choreography/Composition 1 325 3.00 325 325 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.13
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA  CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge3  BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 VAZQUEZ, JOSELINA ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
13.18 11.25 0.00 24.43
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 U4 Panel
Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -2 0 -1 -1 1.20
1T Toeloop 0.61 005 -1 0 0o A 0.56
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.86
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 +1 0 0 0 1.30
Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
6 ComboSpin -1 -2 -2 -2
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.20 0.60
S Sit Spin 0.96% -0.20 0.76
U Upright Spin 1.75%+*
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 020 -2 -2 2 - 0.76
18 Salchow 0.61 015 -2 -1 -1 -2 0.46
8 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -2 -1 150
14.48 13.18
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 275 225 250 2.62
Performance/Execution 1 300 3.00 225 275 2.88
Choreography/Composition 1 325 3.00 250 250 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge 3 BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 ABIUSI, IARA ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
13.65 11.00 -1.00 23.65
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1 J2 J3 M Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 -0.10 0 -1 -2 0 1.30
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 -2 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.05 0 0 -1 -2 0.91
3 ComboSpin 2 1 2 -
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.15 0.65
S Sit Spin 0.96% 0.15 0.81
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 0 -1 -1 1.50
5 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.63! 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.53
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 020 -2 -2 3 A 0.76
18 Salchow 0.61 -0.05 0 0 -1 -1 0.56
8 Spin CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 0.00 0 0 -1 0 1.20
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
14.85 13.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 250 250 250 2.50
Performance/Execution 1 275 275 250 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 275 275 275 275 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.00
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge 3 BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 GENCHI, ELVIRA ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
13.48 10.13 0.00 23.61
# Executed Element "g Base QOE J1  J2 J3 UM Scores of
- Value Panel
Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0.60
2 ComboSpin 2 A 2 -
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
1] Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -2 0 1.10
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -1 150
7 Spin CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.40% 0.00 0 0 -1 0 1.40
8 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 005 0 -1 -1 0 0.91
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 -1 0 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 -1 0 0.96
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 005 -1 -1 0 0 0.75
14.48 13.48
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 300 225 275 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 275 200 225 2.38
Performance/Execution 1 250 275 225 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 275 250 250 225 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.13
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager csp T T Referee. . BRA DIOGOSILVA T
Specialist BRA  CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge3  BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 MELINA FLEITAS URU score score (factored) Deductions score
13.33 10.13 0.00 23.46
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 U4 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 0 1.10
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
ComboSpin 2 -1 -1 -
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.15 0.65
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
4 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 0 0 0 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 0 R 4 150
6 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 -0.05 0 0 -1 -1 0.81
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0.90
8 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
9 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
14.28 13.33
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 275 275 275 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 250 275 250 2.50
Performance/Execution 1 225 275 225 250 2.38
Choreography/Composition 1 250 250 250 250 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.13
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge 3 BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 NADIA ALVAREZ URU score score (factored) Deductions score
11.38 11.12 0.00 22.50
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 U4 Panel
Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.70
ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 -0.20 0 -1 -2 -1 1.20
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.28
1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 0 -1 -1 -1 0.86
4 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 010 0 -1 -1 0 1.20
5 Spin CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.20
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -1 150
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.70
8 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 -2 -1 -1 0 0.86
1F Flip 0.86* 2 - -1 0
9 ComboSpin -2 -2 -2 -2
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.25*
NLUpr 0.00*
12.68 11.38
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 300 3.00 275 3.00 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 275 275 250 250 2.62
Performance/Execution 1 275 3.00 225 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 3.00 3.00 250 250 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.12
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge 3 BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 JOSEFINA ALVES URU score score (factored) Deductions score
11.03 9.62 -1.00 19.65
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1 J2 J3 M Panel
1 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0.96
2 ComboSpin 2 3 2 2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
U Upright Spin 0.25 -0.20 0.05
3 Jump 1A << Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.50
5 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
6 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.90
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.80
8 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
9 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
12.13 11.03
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 250 250 275 2.62
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 200 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 225 250 225 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 250 250 250 250 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.62
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge 3 BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadet Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 AVRIL BERRUETA URU score score (factored) Deductions score
8.88 10.00 -1.00 17.88
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1 J2 J3  Ja Panel
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 025 -2 0 -2 1 1.15
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.05 0 0 -1 -1 0.91
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
ComboSpin -2 2 41 2
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.25*
NLUpr 0.00*
5 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 015 -2 -1 -2 1 0.48
6 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 0 1.10
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 1 1.50
8 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
9 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0.86
1Lo < Loop 0.67 040 -3 -3 -3 0.27
10 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
10.23 8.88
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 275 275 275 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 225 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 200 250 250 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 225 250 250 250 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.00
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager CSP Referee BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Specialist BRA  CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Judge 1 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Data Operator FIORELLA RUIZ Judge 2 RODOLFO BARCIA
Controller ANA PAOLA OLIVEIRA Judge3  BRA  GLEICE CANI
Assistant BRA  MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA Judge 4 ADRIANA FRESENGO
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